FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6/93)

01-30-2002



101964588

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

Attorney's Docket No. <u>033498-00</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
 Makoto NISHIKIMI Keita NAKANO Masato YOSHINO 	Name: 1) ADVICS CO., LTD.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	2) SUMITOMO (SEI) BRAKE SYSTEMS, INC., 530-1, Ninomi-cho, Hisai-shi, Mie, Japan					
Other:Execution Date: January 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attact Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? [] Yes [X] No \(\langle 0 \int 6 \) Total number of applications and patents involved: \(\frac{1}{2} \)					
Name: Platon N. Mandros	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00					
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed					
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary					
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true Platon N, Mandros Name of Person Signing	Signable Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
La control to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/24/2002 JBALINAN 00000067 10050719 02 FC:581

(10/01)

PATENT REEL: 012507 FRAME: 0933

033498-001 Attorney's Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

(JOINT)

TH YOSHINO	IIS ASSIGN	IMENT, by	1) Makoto	NISHIKIMI	2) Keit	a NAKANO	3)	Masato
	hi, Kariy	a-shi, Ai	, residi chi, Japan (ng at <u>c/o</u> for all)	ADVICS C	O, LTD.	2-1,	_, and
			**************************************		•	•		and
(hereinafter ref	erred to as	"the Assigr	nors"), respectiv	ely, witness	eth:			
W	HEREAS, th	ne Assignor	s have invented	certain new	and usefu	l improven	nents i	in
HYDRAULIC USING THE		CONTROL	DEVICE FOR V	EHICLE AN	D VEHICLE	BRAKE S	YSTEN	<u>4</u>
set forth in an	application	for Letters	Patent of the U	nited States				
(1) 🗆 whic	ch is a prov	isional applicati	on to be filed	d herewith;	or		
(2	(a) (b)	□ having a	provisional appl an oath or decla application; Application No. ed; and	aration execu	. .			
			CO, LTD. 2					
having its princ 2) 530-1, (hereinafter reinterest in and right, title and Patent of the L Letters Patent	cipal place of Ninomi-conferred to a life to said involved interest in United State or Patents,	of business tho, Hisais "the Assiventions, the and to any s or other co-	at 1) 2-1, -shi, Mie, gnee"), is desire right to file a polications, buntries claiming tes or foreign, to	Japan rous of acque pplications of including pro priority to s to be obtained	niring the en said inversional applicated therefor	ntire right ntions and plications ion, and in and therec	, title, I the e for Le and to	and entire etters o any
sufficient consassigned, transunto the Assistanterest in and and the entire States or other Patents of the	sideration, 1 sferred, and gnee, its su to the above right, title er countries tunited Sta	the receipt of set over, a successors, lead on the set over and interest claiming potentials of American and Interest and Intere	consideration of which is here and by these pre egal representa ed inventions, the t in and to any riority to said a ica and all foreiga part of said applications cla	esents do sel tives, and as ne right to fil applications pplications, a gn countries	edged, the lift, assign, the consistency of the construction of th	ransfer, arentire right ons on said Patent of d all Letter granted t pplications and extens	nd set of the United Set of th	over, , and ntions United ent or or and sions, f said

(09/99)

Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. of Alexandria, Virginia to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date January 7 2002	Signature of Assignor	On Michigan
Date January 7, 2002	Signature of Assignor	K. Nakano
Date Jan. 07. 2002	Signature of Assignor	Masur ys Run
Date	Signature of Assignor	

(09/99)